
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Old Saybrook, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictMunicipal Election

November 02, 2021

First Selectman

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Carl P. Fortuna, Jr.

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

929

6
103

1,038

1,367

3
147

1,517

2,296

9
250

2,555

Party Name of Candidate

OFFICE
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Selectman

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Matthew J. Pugliese

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

526

2
51

579

879

2
75

956

1,405

4
126

1,535

Republican 

Party

Scott M. Giegerich

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

702

5
79

786

942

3
114

1,059

1,644

8
193

1,845

Party Name of Candidate
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Town Clerk

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Sarah V. Becker

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

897

6
105

1,008

1,312

3
149

1,464

2,209

9
254

2,472

Party Name of Candidate

OFFICE

Printed on 11/8/2021   9:09:14AM Page 3 of 19



Town Treasurer

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

John M. Gamble

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

525

2
56

583

874

2
79

955

1,399

4
135

1,538

Republican 

Party

Barbara Labriola

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

711

4
76

791

930

3
113

1,046

1,641

7
189

1,837

Party Name of Candidate
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Tax Collector

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Barry E. Maynard

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

901

6
106

1,013

1,317

3
151

1,471

2,218

9
257

2,484

Party Name of Candidate
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Board of Finance

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Bruce W. Carlson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

593

2
60

655

948

3
99

1,050

1,541

5
159

1,705

John J. O'Brien

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

614

3
61

678

992

3
103

1,098

1,606

6
164

1,776

Lynn M. Dallas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

570

2
62

634

911

2
94

1,007

1,481

4
156

1,641

Nicole L. Phaneuf

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

569

3
56

628

893

3
93

989

1,462

6
149

1,617

Republican 

Party

Brad Thorpe

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

700

3
84

787

946

2
107

1,055

1,646

5
191

1,842

Paul Carver

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

704

3
85

792

939

3
114

1,056

1,643

6
199

1,848

Party Name of Candidate
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Board of Education

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Eileen D. Baker

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

676

3
79

758

1,074

3
115

1,192

1,750

6
194

1,950

Karen E. Brodeur

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

708

3
85

796

1,135

3
118

1,256

1,843

6
203

2,052

Republican 

Party

Steven Beeler

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

744

4
87

835

1,046

2
120

1,168

1,790

6
207

2,003

Tara Nolin Barros

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

747

4
89

840

1,042

2
119

1,163

1,789

6
208

2,003

Trevor Nichols

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

746

4
91

841

1,047

2
122

1,171

1,793

6
213

2,012

Party Name of Candidate
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Board of Assessment Appeals

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Jeffrey R. Gibson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

508

3
48

559

828

2
73

903

1,336

5
121

1,462

Joan B. Strickland

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

550

2
64

616

926

2
94

1,022

1,476

4
158

1,638

Republican 

Party

Matt Diamond

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

636

4
74

714

830

3
90

923

1,466

7
164

1,637

Peter Gallagher

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

673

4
75

752

863

3
115

981

1,536

7
190

1,733

Party Name of Candidate
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Planning Commission Full Term

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Kathleen A. Sugland

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

612

4
71

687

1,025

2
110

1,137

1,637

6
181

1,824

Michael K. Bender

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

602

2
64

668

949

3
93

1,045

1,551

5
157

1,713

Republican 

Party

Paula S. Kay

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

684

3
76

763

893

3
109

1,005

1,577

6
185

1,768

Party Name of Candidate
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Planning Commission to Fill Vacancy for Two Years

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Republican 

Party

Douglas McCracken

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

749

3
93

845

1,102

3
124

1,229

1,851

6
217

2,074

Nick Prevost

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

772

4
96

872

1,151

3
127

1,281

1,923

7
223

2,153

Party Name of Candidate
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Zoning Commission

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Elizabeth D. Steffen

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

532

3
49

584

875

2
83

960

1,407

5
132

1,544

Laura Parker Gray

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

543

3
57

603

909

3
89

1,001

1,452

6
146

1,604

Republican 

Party

Gerri Lewis

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

624

4
72

700

818

3
93

914

1,442

7
165

1,614

Robert Friedmann

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

640

4
80

724

854

2
107

963

1,494

6
187

1,687

Party Name of Candidate
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Zoning Commission to Fill Vacancy for Two Years

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Justin B. Terribile

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

556

3
54

613

919

2
81

1,002

1,475

5
135

1,615

Republican 

Party

Marc Delmonico

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

619

3
75

697

818

3
109

930

1,437

6
184

1,627

Party Name of Candidate
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Zoning Board of Appeals

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

C. Marston Ladd

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

534

3
57

594

911

3
88

1,002

1,445

6
145

1,596

Carl C. Garbe

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

555

3
57

615

925

2
91

1,018

1,480

5
148

1,633

Republican 

Party

Charles Gadon

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

643

4
83

730

855

2
103

960

1,498

6
186

1,690

Kevin Danby

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

652

3
77

732

876

3
101

980

1,528

6
178

1,712

Paul Delmonico

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

664

4
73

741

888

3
107

998

1,552

7
180

1,739

Party Name of Candidate
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Police Commission Full Term

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Alfred Chub Wilcox

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

633

1
66

700

1,038

3
116

1,157

1,671

4
182

1,857

Jessica Calle

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

608

3
66

677

991

2
105

1,098

1,599

5
171

1,775

Jill Notar-Francesco

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

612

3
63

678

966

3
108

1,077

1,578

6
171

1,755

Renee Root Shippee

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

654

3
71

728

1,026

2
113

1,141

1,680

5
184

1,869

Republican 

Party

Jeff Jordan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

595

4
68

667

794

3
85

882

1,389

7
153

1,549

Katie Toolan

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

627

3
76

706

872

3
96

971

1,499

6
172

1,677

Susan Quish

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

569

3
66

638

725

2
83

810

1,294

5
149

1,448

Party Name of Candidate
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Police Commission to Fill Vacancy for Two Years

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Carol A. Manning

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

594

3
67

664

971

2
102

1,075

1,565

5
169

1,739

Republican 

Party

Eric Dussault

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

614

3
70

687

813

3
85

901

1,427

6
155

1,588

Party Name of Candidate
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Park and Recreation Commission

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Jane B. Wisialowski

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

640

2
63

705

1,043

2
101

1,146

1,683

4
164

1,851

Nancy Shepard Gatta

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

675

3
78

756

1,104

3
122

1,229

1,779

6
200

1,985

Rob LeMire

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

599

2
64

665

985

2
101

1,088

1,584

4
165

1,753

Republican 

Party

James Henderson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

665

4
84

753

915

3
108

1,026

1,580

7
192

1,779

Party Name of Candidate
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Harbor Management Commission

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

Gymnasium

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Gymnasium

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

Robert B. Soden

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

647

4
75

726

1,058

2
109

1,169

1,705

6
184

1,895

Republican 

Party

David Cole

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

733

3
93

829

1,027

3
131

1,161

1,760

6
224

1,990

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

3,863

1,426

0

5,248

2,046

0

9,111

3,472

0

STATS

DISTRICT 

1-Old Saybrook 

Middle School 

DISTRICT 

2-Old Saybrook 

High School 

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

1,279

136

7

1,422

1,844

196

5

2,045

3,123

332

12

3,467

STATS
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Town Clerk Name Sarah Becker

Old Saybrook, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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