

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Municipal Election November 02, 2021 Town of Old Saybrook, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

Party First Selectn	FFICE Name of Candidate  1an	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	Carl P. Fortuna, Jr. Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	929 6 103 1,038	1,367 3 147 1,517	2,296 9 250 2,555

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 1 of 19

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Selectman		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	Matthew J. Pugliese Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	526 2 51 579	879 2 75 956	1,405 4 126 1,535
Republican Party	Scott M. Giegerich Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	702 5 79 786	942 3 114 1,059	1,644 8 193 1,845

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 2 of 19

Party  Town Clerk	FFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	Sarah V. Becker Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	897 6 105 1,008	1,312 3 149 1,464	2,209 9 254 2,472

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 3 of 19

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Town Treasurer		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	John M. Gamble Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	525 2 56 583	874 2 79 955	1,399 4 135 1,538
Republican Party	Barbara Labriola Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	711 4 76 791	930 3 113 1,046	1,641 7 189 1,837

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 4 of 19

Party Tax Collecto	FFICE  Name of Candidate  r	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	Barry E. Maynard Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	901 6 106 1,013	1,317 3 151 1,471	2,218 9 257 2,484

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 5 of 19

OFFICE		DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
Party	Name of Candidate	1-Old Saybrook Middle School	2-Old Saybrook High School	Total for Town
Board of Fi	nance	Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Bruce W. Carlson			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	593	948	1,541
	EDR	2	3	5
	Absentee	60	99	159
	Total	655	1,050	1,705
	John J. O'Brien			
	Machine/Polling Place	614	992	1,606
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	61	103	164
	Total	678	1,098	1,776
	Lynn M. Dallas			
	Machine/Polling Place	570	911	1,481
	EDR	2	2	4
	Absentee	62	94	156
	Total	634	1,007	1,641
	Nicole L. Phaneuf			
	Machine/Polling Place	569	893	1,462
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	56	93	149
	Total	628	989	1,617
Republican	Brad Thorpe			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	700	946	1,646
•	EDR	3	2	5
	Absentee	84	107	191
	Total	787	1,055	1,842
	Paul Carver			
	Machine/Polling Place	704	939	1,643
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	85	114	199
	Total	792	1,056	1,848

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 6 of 19

C	DFFICE	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	Middle School	High School	Town
Board of Education		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Eileen D. Baker			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	676	1,074	1,750
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	79	115	194
	Total	758	1,192	1,950
	Karen E. Brodeur			
	Machine/Polling Place	708	1,135	1,843
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	85	118	203
	Total	796	1,256	2,052
Republican	Steven Beeler			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	744	1,046	1,790
	EDR	4	2	6
	Absentee	87	120	207
	Total	835	1,168	2,003
	Tara Nolin Barros			
	Machine/Polling Place	747	1,042	1,789
	EDR	4	2	6
	Absentee	89	119	208
	Total	840	1,163	2,003
	Trevor Nichols			
	Machine/Polling Place	746	1,047	1,793
	EDR	4	2	6
	Absentee	91	122	213
	Total	841	1,171	2,012

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 7 of 19

Party	OFFICE  Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Town
Board of Assessment Appeals		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Jeffrey R. Gibson			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	508	828	1,336
	EDR	3	2	5
	Absentee	48	73	121
	Total	559	903	1,462
	Joan B. Strickland			
	Machine/Polling Place	550	926	1,476
	EDR	2	2	4
	Absentee	64	94	158
	Total	616	1,022	1,638
Republican	Matt Diamond			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	636	830	1,466
	EDR	4	3	7
	Absentee	74	90	164
	Total	714	923	1,637
	Peter Gallagher			
	Machine/Polling Place	673	863	1,536
	EDR	4	3	7
	Absentee	75	115	190
	Total	752	981	1,733

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 8 of 19

OFFICE		DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand Total for
Party	Name of Candidate	1-Old Saybrook Middle School	2-Old Saybrook High School	Town
Planning Commission Full Term		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Kathleen A. Sugland			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	612	1,025	1,637
	EDR	4	2	6
	Absentee	71	110	181
	Total	687	1,137	1,824
	Michael K. Bender			
	Machine/Polling Place	602	949	1,551
	EDR	2	3	5
	Absentee	64	93	157
	Total	668	1,045	1,713
Republican	Paula S. Kay			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	684	893	1,577
·	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	76	109	185
	Total	763	1,005	1,768

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 9 of 19

Party	FICE  Name of Candidate  nmission to Fill Vacancy for Two Year	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Republican Party	Douglas McCracken Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total  Nick Prevost Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee	749 3 93 845 772 4 96 872	1,102 3 124 1,229 1,151 3 127 1,281	1,851 6 217 2,074 1,923 7 223 2,153

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 10 of 19

Party	DFFICE  Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Town
Zoning Commission		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Elizabeth D. Steffen			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	532	875	1,407
	EDR	3	2	5
	Absentee	49	83	132
	Total	584	960	1,544
	Laura Parker Gray			
	Machine/Polling Place	543	909	1,452
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	57	89	146
	Total	603	1,001	1,604
Republican	Gerri Lewis			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	624	818	1,442
	EDR	4	3	7
	Absentee	72	93	165
	Total	700	914	1,614
	Robert Friedmann			
	Machine/Polling Place	640	854	1,494
	EDR	4	2	6
	Absentee	80	107	187
	Total	724	963	1,687

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 11 of 19

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate  Zoning Commission to Fill Vacancy for Two Years		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	Justin B. Terribile Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	556 3 54 613	919 2 81 1,002	1,475 5 135 1,615
Republican Party	Marc Delmonico Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	619 3 75 697	818 3 109 930	1,437 6 184 1,627

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 12 of 19

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate  Zoning Board of Appeals		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook	DISTRICT	Grand Total for
		Middle School	2-Old Saybrook High School	Town
		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	C. Marston Ladd			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	534	911	1,445
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	57	88	145
	Total	594	1,002	1,596
	Carl C. Garbe			
	Machine/Polling Place	555	925	1,480
	EDR	3	2	5
	Absentee	57	91	148
	Total	615	1,018	1,633
Republican	Charles Gadon			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	643	855	1,498
	EDR	4	2	6
	Absentee	83	103	186
	Total	730	960	1,690
	Kevin Danby			
	Machine/Polling Place	652	876	1,528
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	77	101	178
	Total	732	980	1,712
	Paul Delmonico			
	Machine/Polling Place	664	888	1,552
	EDR	4	3	7
	Absentee	73	107	180
	Total	741	998	1,739

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 13 of 19

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate  Police Commission Full Term		DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand	
		1-Old Saybrook Middle School	2-Old Saybrook High School	Total for Town	
		Gymnasium	Gymnasium		
Democratic Party	Alfred Chub Wilcox Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	633 1 66 700	1,038 3 116 1,157	1,671 4 182 1,857	
	Jessica Calle Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	608 3 66 677	991 2 105 1,098	1,599 5 171 1,775	
	Jill Notar-Francesco Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	612 3 63 678	966 3 108 1,077	1,578 6 171 1,755	
	Renee Root Shippee Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	654 3 71 728	1,026 2 113 1,141	1,680 5 184 1,869	
Republican Party	Jeff Jordan Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	595 4 68 667	794 3 85 882	1,389 7 153 1,549	
	Katie Toolan Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	627 3 76 706	872 3 96 971	1,499 6 172 1,677	
	Susan Quish Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	569 3 66 638	725 2 83 810	1,294 5 149 1,448	

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 14 of 19

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Police Commission to Fill Vacancy for Two Years		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	Carol A. Manning Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	594 3 67 664	971 2 102 1,075	1,565 5 169 1,739
Republican Party	Eric Dussault  Machine/Polling Place  EDR  Absentee  Total	614 3 70 687	813 3 85 901	1,427 6 155 1,588

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 15 of 19

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Town
Park and Recreation Commission		Gymnasium	Gymnasium	
Democratic	Jane B. Wisialowski			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	640	1,043	1,683
	EDR	2	2	4
	Absentee	63	101	164
	Total	705	1,146	1,851
	Nancy Shepard Gatta			
	Machine/Polling Place	675	1,104	1,779
	EDR	3	3	6
	Absentee	78	122	200
	Total	756	1,229	1,985
	Rob LeMire			
	Machine/Polling Place	599	985	1,584
	EDR	2	2	4
	Absentee	64	101	165
	Total	665	1,088	1,753
Republican	James Henderson			
Party	Machine/Polling Place	665	915	1,580
-	EDR	4	3	7
	Absentee	84	108	192
	Total	753	1,026	1,779

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 16 of 19

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Harbor Management Commission		DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School Gymnasium	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School Gymnasium	Grand Total for Town
Democratic Party	Robert B. Soden Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	647 4 75 726	1,058 2 109 1,169	1,705 6 184 1,895
Republican Party	David Cole Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	733 3 93 829	1,027 3 131 1,161	1,760 6 224 1,990

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 17 of 19

STATS	DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
	1-Old Saybrook	2-Old Saybrook	Total for
	Middle School	High School	Towns
No. of Names on Registry No. Checked as Having Voted No. of Overseas Voters	3,863	5,248	9,111
	1,426	2,046	3,472
	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-Old Saybrook Middle School	DISTRICT 2-Old Saybrook High School	Grand Total for Towns
Machine/Polling Place Total	1,279	1,844	3,123
Absentee Total	136	196	332
Election Day Registration (EDR)	7	5	12
Total Votes	1,422	2,045	3,467

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 18 of 19

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Old Saybrook, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Sarah Becker	

Printed on 11/8/2021 9:09:14AM Page 19 of 19